PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Paul Foster	05/08/2013
Paulo Cesar Rodriguez	06/05/2013
James Milton Hill	04/17/2013
Augusto Ochoa	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College	
Street Address:	206 Louisiana Emerging Technology Center	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13828669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5045660210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jason.mueller@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason P. Mueller

Address Line 1: 701 Poydras Street, Suite 4500

Address Line 2: Adams and Reese, LLP

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9021-75
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason P. Mueller
Signature:	/Jason P. Mueller/

502395430 REEL: 030671 FRAME: 0252

13828

Date:	06/24/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=Foster#page1.tif source=Foster#page2.tif source=Foster#page3.tif source=Hill#page1.tif source=Hill#page2.tif source=Hill#page3.tif source=Ochoa_Rodriguez#page1.tif source=Ochoa_Rodriguez#page2.tif	

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we			
Timothy Paul Foster	of	Residence Address:	1134 Clipper Drive Slidell, Louisiana 70458 US
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	US
I auto Cosul I to diagnosis	of	Residence Address:	5021 Avron Blvd. Metarie, Louisiana 70006 US
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	СО
James Milton Hill (Type name of inventor)	of	Residence Address:	1921 Audubon Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70118
		Citizenship:	US
Augusto Ochoa	of	Residence Address:	2035 Palmer Avenue New Orleans, Louisiana 7011
(Type name of inventor)		A1.1 11 1	TIC

Citizenship:

the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to

Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College

US

a university having an address at

206 Louisiana Emerging Technology Center Baton Rouge, LA 70803 U.S.A.

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF OCULAR DISEASES"

Application Number: 13/828,669

Date of Filing: March 14, 2013

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including U.S. Patent Application No. 13/828,669, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/664,464 and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

New Orleans, USA-Place of Signature City, Country

PATENT

REEL: 030671 FRAME: 0254

BEFOR Paul Foster, know to me that he exe	E ME, the under vn to me to be the cuted the instrum	signed authority, on the day e person whose name is subs nent of his own free will and	and year above specified, cribed to the foregoing A for the purposes and dons	personally appeared <u>Timothy</u> ssignment, and acknowledged sideration therein expressed.
Notary Public	[SEAL]	/	Notary Public Signature	
			Mandan and a	Shadin .
			Printed Name of Motors Printed Name of Motors Printed Name of Motors My commission	FUBILEC
IN WITNESS V	/HEREOF, I here	eby set my hand, date of sign		
III WILLIADS 1				
Signature of Inv	entor	<u>Paulo Cesar Rodriguez</u> Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature
Digitaturo or xx.	*****	••		City, Country
	z , known to me to me that he ex			ied, personally appeared Paulo ne foregoing Assignment, and he purposes and consideration
Notary Public	[SEAL]		Notary Public Signatur	re
			Printed Name of Notar	y Public
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I he	reby set my hand, date of sig	gnature and place of signa	ture as indicated below.
		James Milton Hill	Date of Signature	Place of Signature
Signature of In	ventor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	City, Country
BEFO Milton Hill, kn to me that he s	ORE ME, the unown to me to be executed the instr	dersigned authority, on the or the person whose name is su ument of his own free will a	lay and year above speci bscribed to the foregoing nd for the purposes and co	fied, personally appeared <u>James</u> Assignment, and acknowledged onsideration therein expressed.
Notary Public	[SEAL]	·	Notary Public Signatu	ire-
			Printed Name of Note	ary Public
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I h	ereby set my hand, date of s	ignature and place of sign	nature as indicated below.
		Augusto Ochoa		
Signature of	inventor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country

BEFOR Ochoa, known to me that he execu	E ME, the undersigned authority, on the day one to be the person whose name is subscrited the instrument of his own free will and for	and year above specified, personally appeared research bed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary Public	[SEAL]	Notary Public Signature
		Printed Name of Notary Public

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we			
Timothy Paul Foster	of	Residence Address:	1134 Clipper Drive Slidell, Louisiana 70458 US
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	US
Paulo Cesar Rodriguez	of	Residence Address:	5021 Avron Blvd. Metarie, Louisiana 70006 US
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	CO
James Milton Hill (Type name of inventor)	of	Residence Address:	1921 Audubon Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70118
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	US
Augusto Ochoa	of	Residence Address:	2035 Palmer Avenue New Orleans, Louisiana 70118
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	US

the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to

Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College

a university having an address at

206 Louisiana Emerging Technology Center Baton Rouge, LA 70803 U.S.A.

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF OCULAR DISEASES"

Application Number: 13/828,669

Date of Filing: March 14, 2013

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including U.S. Patent Application No. 13/828,669, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/664,464 and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Timothy Paul Foster
Typed Name

Date of Signature
City, Country

70 8 23 from 6	um to mata hath	a narean whose name is subs	eribed to the foregoing A	i, personally appeared <u>Timothy</u> assignment, and acknowledged sideration therein expressed.
Notary Public	[SEAL]		Notary Public Signature	
			Printed Name of Notary	y Public
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I her	eby set my hand, date of sigr	nature and place of signat	ure as indicated below.
		Paulo Cesar Rodriguez		
Signature of Inv	/entor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
Chann Dadwiene	z, known to me to me that he ex	to be the person whose I	name is subscribed to the	ied, personally appeared Paulo ne foregoing Assignment, and the purposes and consideration
Notary Public	[SEAL]		Notary Public Signatur	re
			Printed Name of Notar	y Public
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I he	reby set my hand, date of sig	nature and place of signa	ture as indicated below.
Signature of In	<u>LEO</u> ventor	James Milton Hill Typed Name	V-17-2013 Date of Signature	Place of Signature U & A City, Country
Milton Hill, knot ome that he e	own to me to be t xecuted the instru- III SEAL O 87713 SONE O SONE O SON	he person whose name is sut iment of his own free will an	Notary Public Signator Printed Name of Nota	Murphy III
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I he	reby set my hand, date of sig	and brace or sign	mulo as indicatou botom.
Signature of I	nventor	Augusto Ochoa Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country

Ochoa, known to	me to be the person whose name is subsci	ribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
Notary Public	[SEAL]	Notary Public Signature	
		Printed Name of Notary Public	

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we			•
Timothy Paul Foster	of	Residence Address:	1134 Clipper Drive Slidell, Louisiana 70458 US
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	US
Paulo Cesar Rodriguez	of	Residence Address:	5021 Avron Blvd. Metarie, Louisiana 70006 US
(Type name of inventor)	•	Citizenship:	CO
James Milton Hill	of	Residence Address:	1921 Audubon Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70118
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	US
Augusto Ochoa	of	Residence Address:	2035 Palmer Avenue New Orleans, Louisiana 70118
(Type name of inventor)		Citizenship:	US

the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to

Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College

a university having an address at

206 Louisiana Emerging Technology Center Baton Rouge, LA 70803 U.S.A.

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF OCULAR DISEASES"

Application Number: 13/828,669

Date of Filing: March 14, 2013

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including U.S. Patent Application No. 13/828,669, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/664,464 and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, purposes, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, assignments, Preliminary Statements compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Inventor	<u>Timothy Paul Foster</u> Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
-			

ary Public [S	SEAL]		Notary Public Signature	· ·
•				
			Printed Name of Notar	y Public
			Timod Panis	
			.,	
ULLINGS WH	FREOR, Then	eby set my hand, date of sig	nature and place of signat	ure as indicated below.
72	~>			
1/_/		Paulo Cesar Rodriguez	06-05-2013	Place of Signature
nature of Invent	or /	Typed Name	Date of Signature	City, Country
	/ .		Λ	- to
BEFORE	ME, the und	lersigned authority, on the d	ay and year above specific	ied, personally appeared Paulo
				he foregoing Assignment, and the purposes and consideration
nowledged to t ein expressed.	ne mai ne ex	recuted the marament of m	1	
om empresseur			MATI	10,10
ary Public [SEAL]		Notary Public Signatu	Marie Company
				frerine B. Muslow
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WORD Dublin
			Printed Name of Thouse	Haffalder No. 18354
			My co	ommission is for life
			iviy co	Ommission is for life.
		t and date of oi	iviy C	ommission is for life.
WITNESS WH	IERĖOF, I he	ereby set my hand, date of si	iviy C	ommission is for life.
WITNESS WH	IEREOF, I he		iviy C	ommission is for life.
		ereby set my hand, date of sign <u>James Milton Hill</u> Typed Name	iviy C	ature as indicated below. Place of Signature
		James Milton Hill	gnature and place of signa	ature as indicated below.
nature of Inver	itor	James Milton Hill Typed Name	gnature and place of signa Date of Signature	ature as indicated below. Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame
nature of Inver	ntor E ME, the un	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the	gnature and place of signa Date of Signature day and year above speci	nture as indicated below. Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged
nature of Inver	ntor E ME, the un	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the	gnature and place of signa Date of Signature day and year above speci	nture as indicated below. Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged
gnature of Inver BEFORI ilton Hill, know me that he exec	ntor E ME, the un in to me to be suited the instr	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the	gnature and place of signature Date of Signature day and year above specious specified to the foregoing and for the purposes and control of the purpose and control of the purposes and control of the purpose a	eture as indicated below. Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged
gnature of Inver BEFORI ilton Hill, know me that he exec	ntor E ME, the un	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the	gnature and place of signa Date of Signature day and year above speci	eture as indicated below. Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged
gnature of Inver BEFORI ilton Hill, know me that he exec	ntor E ME, the un in to me to be suited the instr	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the	gnature and place of signature Date of Signature day and year above specious specified to the foregoing and for the purposes and control of the purpose and control of the purposes and control of the purpose a	eture as indicated below. Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged
nature of Inver BEFORI Iton Hill, known me that he exec	ntor E ME, the un in to me to be suited the instr	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the	gnature and place of signature Date of Signature day and year above specialscribed to the foregoing and for the purposes and converse	Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged
nature of Inver BEFORI Iton Hill, known ne that he exec	ntor E ME, the un in to me to be suited the instr	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the	gnature and place of signature Date of Signature day and year above specious specified to the foregoing and for the purposes and control of the purpose and control of the purposes and control of the purpose a	Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged
nature of Inver BEFORI Iton Hill, known me that he exec	ntor E ME, the un in to me to be suited the instr	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the	gnature and place of signature Date of Signature day and year above specialscribed to the foregoing and for the purposes and converse	Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged
BEFORE ton Hill, known ne that he executary Public	ator E ME, the un in to me to be cuted the instr	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the the person whose name is summent of his own free will a	gnature and place of signature Date of Signature day and year above specialscribed to the foregoing and for the purposes and converse Notary Public Signature	Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged consideration therein expressed.
mature of Inver BEFORE Iton Hill, know me that he executary Public	ator E ME, the un in to me to be cuted the instr	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the the person whose name is summent of his own free will a	gnature and place of signature Date of Signature day and year above specialscribed to the foregoing and for the purposes and converse Notary Public Signature	The sture as indicated below. Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged onsideration therein expressed. are ary Public
gnature of Inver BEFORI <u>ilton Hill,</u> know me that he exec otary Public	ator E ME, the un in to me to be cuted the instr	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the	gnature and place of signature Date of Signature day and year above specialscribed to the foregoing and for the purposes and control Notary Public Signature Printed Name of Notaring Signature and place of signature and place o	The sture as indicated below. Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged onsideration therein expressed. are ary Public
gnature of Inver BEFORI Iton Hill, know me that he exec otary Public	ator E ME, the un in to me to be cuted the instr	James Milton Hill Typed Name dersigned authority, on the the person whose name is summent of his own free will a	gnature and place of signature Date of Signature day and year above specialscribed to the foregoing and for the purposes and converse Notary Public Signature	Place of Signature City, Country fied, personally appeared Jame Assignment, and acknowledged consideration therein expressed.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Augusto Ochoa, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL] Notary Public

Ly Public Signature

Katherine B. Muslew Notary Public Louislana Bar No. 18854 My commission is for life

Printed Name of N

PATENT

REEL: 030671 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 06/24/2013